
NGR - UGA
2:0 (0:0)

Match Officials: 
Referee: SAMIR Noura (EGY) Assistant Referee 1: EVELYNE Augustinus (NAM)
4th Official: LUCY Juma (KEN) Assistant Referee 2: NGARASSOUM Victorine (CHA)

Goals Scored:

ADAOBI JUDITH Okah (NGR) 74', OKWUCHUKWU Chiamaka (NGR) 89'  

NGR - Nigeria

[ 20 ] OMILANA Faith (GK)
[ 2 ] SHOBOWALE Olushola (-61')
[ 3 ] MOTUNRAYO Ezekiel (-61')
[ 4 ] KALU Chinyere
[ 10 ] YINA Addo (-90'+5)
[ 11 ] BLESSING Okpe (-90'+5)
[ 13 ] OLADEJI Oluwabunmi
[ 14 ] OKENWA Chidera
[ 15 ] OLISE Chioma
[ 17 ] ALANI Jumoke (C)
[ 18 ] OLADIPO Shukurat

UGA - Uganda

[ 18 ] KAIDU Sharon (GK)
[ 3 ] KOBIRUNGUI Claire H.
[ 4 ] KANYAGO Harima
[ 9 ] NAJJUMA Shamusa (-75')
[ 10 ] NALUKENGE Juliet (-46' HT)
[ 11 ] KUNIHIRA Margret (-55')
[ 12 ] KIZZA Immaculate
[ 15 ] NANKWANGA Shakirah
[ 16 ] NABULIME Phionah (C) (-90'+8)
[ 17 ] NAKASI Latifah
[ 20 ] NANDEDE Zainah

Substitutes:

[ 1 ] UNACHUKWU Udoka (GK)
[ 5 ] CHIDINMA Ogbuchi
[ 6 ] LOVETH NJIDEKA Edeh (+90'+5)
[ 7 ] OKWUCHUKWU Chiamaka (+61')
[ 8 ] IGBOKWE Joy
[ 9 ] ADAOBI JUDITH Okah (+61')
[ 12 ] OHAEGBULEM Oluchi
[ 16 ] MGBECHI Anderline (GK)
[ 19 ] NWOSU Delight (+90'+5)

Substitutes:

[ 1 ] AKUJO Esther (GK)
[ 2 ] NABUTO Sumaya (+90'+8)
[ 5 ] WUJJA Catherine
[ 6 ] LWALISA Docus
[ 7 ] NAGADYA Catherine (+46' HT)
[ 8 ] NALUGYA Shamirah (+55')
[ 13 ] NAMUTEBI Krusum
[ 14 ] AKIROR Patricia (+75')
[ 19 ] KAMULI Cecilia (GK)

Coach: CHRISTOPHER Musa Coach: BOTES Sheryl

Cautions:

YINA Addo (NGR) 66', KALU Chinyere (NGR) 87'  

Expulsions:

None

Additional Time:

first half: 0 min., second half: 0 min.
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NGR - UGA
2:0 (0:0)

NGR - Nigeria STATISTICS UGA - Uganda
13 Shots 2
6 Shots on Goal 1

10 Fouls 6
6 Corner Kicks 3
1 Free Kicks 0
0 Penalty Kicks 0
6 Offsides 1
0 Own Goals 0
2 Cautions (Yellow Cards) 0
0 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0
0 Expulsions (Red Cards) 0

49% Ball Possession 51%
15 Actual Playing Time 16

NGR - Nigeria

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

20 OMILANA Faith GK 90 0/1
2 SHOBOWALE Olushola M 61 0/2
3 MOTUNRAYO Ezekiel F 61 1/3 2
4 KALU Chinyere M 90 2 1 1

10 YINA Addo M 89 0/1 2 1
11 BLESSING Okpe F 89 1/1 1
13 OLADEJI Oluwabunmi D 90 1
14 OKENWA Chidera D 90
15 OLISE Chioma D 90
17 ALANI Jumoke (C) D 90 1/2 2
18 OLADIPO Shukurat D 90 1

Substitutes
6 LOVETH NJIDEKA Edeh F 1
7 OKWUCHUKWU Chiamaka F 29 1 1/1 1 1
9 ADAOBI JUDITH Okah F 29 1 2/2 1

19 NWOSU Delight F 1
Totals 2 6/13 10 5 2

UGA - Uganda

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

18 KAIDU Sharon GK 90 2 1
3 KOBIRUNGUI Claire H. D 90
4 KANYAGO Harima D 90
9 NAJJUMA Shamusa M 75 1/1

10 NALUKENGE Juliet F 45 1
11 KUNIHIRA Margret M 55
12 KIZZA Immaculate F 90 2
15 NANKWANGA Shakirah D 90 1
16 NABULIME Phionah (C) M 89 2 1
17 NAKASI Latifah M 90
20 NANDEDE Zainah M 90 0/1 1 2

Substitutes
2 NABUTO Sumaya D 1
7 NAGADYA Catherine F 45 3 1
8 NALUGYA Shamirah M 35 1

14 AKIROR Patricia D 15
Totals 2 1/2 6 10

Legend:

-nn Time when player substituted out (C) Captain

+nn Time when player substituted in 2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card D Defender

F Forward FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered GA Goals Against

GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper HT Half-time M Midfielder

Min Minutes Played PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) Pos Position

R Red Cards (Expulsions) SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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